SERVICE MANUAL
MANUALLY OPERATED PATIO AWNING
FIESTA, FIESTA LITE, SPIRITFX AND SIMPLICITY AWNINGS
RV
These instructions apply to all models
listed.  Details and procedures unique to
a specific model are labeled
appropriately.  For optional equipment,

14 052876-301r5
PART NUMBER LISTING
SPIRIT FX & FIESTA PART NUMBER CONFIGURATION
Example: Part Number: 2 5  1 8  7 9  7 9
STYLE CODE SIZE CANOPY COLOR FABRIC WRAP TYPE/COLOR
25 18 79 79
SPIRIT FX Vinyl w/ Black Castings 18’ Length Ocean Blue Vinyl Ocean Blue/Cream Weatherguard
SPIRIT FX
25 = Vinyl or Polyweave
w/ Black Castings
DV = Vinyl or Polyweave
w/ White Castings
26 = Acrylic w/ Alumaguard Ltd
w/ Black Castings
DW = Acrylic w/ Alumaguard Ltd
w/ White Castings
FIESTA
86 = Vinyl or Polyweave
w/ Black Castings Up To 21’
EP = Vinyl or Polyweave
w/ Black Castings Over 21’
EA = Vinyl or Polyweave
w/ White Castings Up To 21’
ER = Vinyl or Polyweave w/
White Castings Over 21’
SA = Vinyl or Polyweave
w/ Alumaguard
w/ Black Castings Up To 21’
SB = Vinyl or Polyweave
w/ Alumaguard
w/ Black Castings Over 21’
SE = Vinyl or Polyweave
w/ Alumaguard
w/ White Castings Up To 21’
SF = Vinyl or Polyweave. With
Alumaguard
/White Castings Over 21’
AB = Acrylic w/ Alumaguard Ltd
W /Black Castings Up To 21’
ET = Acrylic w/ Alumaguard Ltd
w/ Black Castings Over 21’
EB = Acrylic w/ Alumaguard Ltd
w/ White Castings Up To 21’
EU = Acrylic w/ Alumaguard Ltd
w/ White Castings Over 21’
8’
9’
10’
11’
12’
13’
14’
15’
16’
17’
18’
19’
20’
21’
22’
23’
24’
25’
VINYL
Refer to Sales and Order
Information for Color Availability
and Color Codes
CUSTOM GRAPHICS
Refer to Sales and Order
Information for Color Availability

Carefree of Colorado Service Manual MANUAL PATIO AWNINGS
052876-301r5 15
SIMPLICITY PART NUMBER CONFIGURATION
Example: Part Number: 77217900
STYLE CODE SIZE CANOPY COLOR FABRIC WRAP TYPE/COLOR
77 21 79 00
Simplicity Awning 21' Length Ocean Blue White Weatherguard
77 =
Simplicity Awning - All
8’
9’
10’
11’
12’
13’
14’
15’
16’
17’
18’
19’
20’
21’
VINYL
Refer to Sales and Order
Information for specific color
availability and color codes
VINYL
00 =  WHITE
(xx) =  MATCHING COLOR
PART NUMBER/SERIAL NUMBER LOCATION
 The arm part numbers/serial numbers are located on the inside of the lower arm channel.
 The roller tube part numbers/serial numbers are located on the roller tube and the valance care
label.
Left Arm
Right Arm
SF014
MANUAL PATIO AWNINGS Service Manual Carefree of Colorado
16 052876-301r5
SPIRIT FX AND FIESTA ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST
19
24
23
19
14
11
10
13
12
15
7
6
20
5
3
9
8
25
6
2
5
4
9
8
21
22
SF501sm
18
18
16
15 16
1
26